

NOTHING CONTAINED IN THIS POLICY OR IN ANY OTHER POLICY CREATES A CONTRACT RIGHT.

CONSISTENT WITH SOUTH CAROLINA LAW, ALL TEAM MEMBERS ARE EMPLOYED "AT WILL,"

WHICH MEANS THAT THE TEAM MEMBER HAS THE RIGHT TO TERMINATE HIS OR HER

EMPLOYMENT AT ANY TIME, WITH OR WITHOUT NOTICE OR CAUSE, AND THAT PRISMA HEALTH

AND/OR ITS AFFILIATED ENTITIES RETAIN THE SAME RIGHT.

RESIDENT/FELLOW LEADERSHIP FORUM

Approved Date: 05/24/2021	Effective Date: 07/01/2021	Review Date: 07/01/2023
---------------------------	----------------------------	-------------------------

Scope:

Scope:				
Prisma Health-Midlands		Pr	Prisma Health-Upstate	
Χ	Prisma Health Baptist Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Greenville Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Baptist Parkridge Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Greer Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Richland Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Hillcrest Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Tuomey Hospital	Х	Prisma Health Laurens County Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Children's Hospital-Midlands	Х	Prisma Health Oconee Memorial Hospital	
Χ	Prisma Health Heart Hospital	Х	Prisma Health North Greenville Hospital	
Χ	PH USC Medical Group	Х	Prisma Health Patewood Hospital	
X	Provider based facilities associated with Prisma Health-Midlands hospitals	Х	Prisma Health Surgery Center - Spartanburg	
	·	Х	Prisma Health Marshall I. Pickens Hospital	
		Х	Prisma Health Children's Hospital-Upstate	
		Х	Prisma Health Roger C. Peace Hospital	
		Х	Prisma Health Baptist Easley Hospital	
		Х	University Medical Group UMG/PIH	
		Х	Provider based facilities associated with Prisma Health-Upstate hospitals	

Policy Statement:

Prisma Health Graduate Medical Education supports organizations, councils, town halls and/or other platforms allowing all residents/fellows from within and across the Sponsoring Institution's ACGME-accredited programs to communicate and exchange information with other residents/fellows relevant to their ACGME-accredited programs and their clinical, learning, and working environment.

Each Prisma Health region maintains an organized Leadership Forum. Each forum's leadership committee is composed of elected resident officers.

Associated Policies and Procedures:

N/A

Responsible Positions:

DIO, GME Office, Resident forum officers, Program Directors

Procedural Steps:

Individual regional leadership forum structure, leadership, and function is defined by the by-laws of each regional leadership group.

Any resident/fellow may directly raise a concern to their respective forum. To initiate this the resident should contact the regional forum officer.

As part of their meetings, resident/fellow forums have the option to conduct executive session without the presence of the DIO, faculty members, or other administrators.

Concerns arising from discussions at resident/fellow forums may be presented to the DIO and GMEC.

References:

ACGME Institutional Requirements – **II.C.**ACGME Common Program Requirements

Appendices: